## HAINES BOROUGH HAINES, ALASKA

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## PLANNING COMMISSION

At <u>6:30 p.m., Thursday, October 13th</u>, in the Assembly Chambers of the Public Safety Building, are three appeals are scheduled for the following:

1. Appellant: Paul A. L. Nelson

Appeal of the Managers Decision on Land Use Permit of Portage Cove Harbor Expansion Haines resident Paul Nelson is appealing the decision of the Borough Manager to grant the Land Use Permit of "Portage Cove Harbor Expansion" without a Conditional Use Permit.

2. Appellant: Debra Schnabel

Appeal of the Managers Decision to Issue a Land Use Permit on the Harbor Expansion Project

Haines resident Debra is appealing the Manager's issuance of a land use permit for the harbor expansion project, citing violations of HBC 18.30.010, HBC 18.60.010, and HB 18.70.

3. Appellant: Sue Waterhouse

Appeal of the Issuance of a Land Use Permit for the Small Boat Harbor Expansion Project Haines resident Sue Waterhouse is appealing the issuance of the land use permit for the harbor expansion project, citing inappropriate issuance based upon incompliance with applicable borough code.

Comments regarding these appeals may be sent in writing to: Haines Borough Planning Commission, Box 1209, Haines, Alaska 99827, or hsmith@haines.ak.us. You may opt to attend the meeting to voice your opinion.

Posted 10/4/2016 Holly Smith, Haines Borough Planner I